
September 6, 2016                        Y16-795-RM: Addendum #4   

                                                               Page 1 of 1    

September 6, 2016 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Y16-795-RM / Addendum No. 4  

ORANGE COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMPLEX AIR HANDLING UNITS 
REPLACEMENTS 

Bid Opening Date: September 8, 2016 
 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the projects 
referenced above.  The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, 
deletions and / or revisions to, and shall take precedence over, the original documents. 
 Underlining indicates additions, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
A. The Bid Opening Date is remains September 8, 2016 at 2:00p.m. 
 
B. The Following are Drawings/Specification Changes:  

1. Sheet M-301 HVAC Details; Detail 1 – Removed the words “Connect to existing 

duct”.   

2. Sheet M-301 HVAC Details; Detail 2 – Renamed “Automatic Flow Control 

Device” to “Flow Control Device”.  Removed the words “Connect to existing 

piping at flex connection (typ.)” and replaced with “Flex connection”.  Added note 

4 which reads “If coil is being repiped, contractor may reuse existing chilled water 

control valve, flow control device, thermometers and pressure gauges.” 

3. Sheet M-301 HVAC Details; Detail 3 – Renamed “Automatic Flow Control 

Device” to “Flow Control Device”.  Removed the words “Connect to existing 

piping at flex connection (typ.)” and replaced with “Flex connection”.  Added note 

4 which reads “If coil is being repiped, contractor may reuse existing chilled water 

control valve, flow control device, thermometers and pressure gauges.” 

 
C. All other terms, conditions and specifications remain the same. 
 

 The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 
applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum.  Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date 
and time for receipt of the bid. 

 

 

Receipt acknowledged by: 
 

_________________________________   ____________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 

 
_________________________________   ____________________ 
Title        Name of Firm  



L ,-_._] ~-.,cmm r- --~ fi.ANGEN,_ 

H~ 
FRONT VIEW 

l«lTES: 
1.FLANGEO-fO.OUCl'KllNTTYPe. 
2.SINGtESECl10NfKlRIZOHTAt.BW:f:[),IJ,IJ>ffi 
J.SII.URTOTAI.ICOIEBTRON~..tQ. 

4.MT!I.lli>ER~ACMERSRECOI.I.ENOATIONS. 

AIRFLOW MEASURING STATION 
No Scalf! I 7 

n<U10 lOIIDE8t.O'O't>ll 

~ 0 =··~:::~· ~
==· /="==:-

··~~---·- ~--· ~~~:-.ul , ... _.. 
~~-E-m :::::=a=-_~::: 
IB<'Mf'W) ==:=· 

"""'S"''CTJIIE 

··-.... ~ .. ~:~ . ~~~· 

-
~·-· Ff(()WO!Rmllll 

-~· WlmT ...... GW 

51ollor..r ,.....,.,.,., 

ROUND/RECTANGULAR DUCT SUPPORTS 
No Scale 

D;QO[} 
ECCENl'f!ICTfWISITION CO~ENTIUCTWSITICINIWC.•<IS' 
liiiW•:lO' 11\f.:RGING,SO'CONVERGI!tJ 
(EXCEPT ~~·15 PERIIfll'ED 
ATROIJNJTOFIATOVAt.) 

~ r 
f-!l!:----1 1 

IAAINDUCT-

14 

~,q';f, VELOCITY BRANCH DUCT AND TRANSITIONS 1 5 

ttl "'"""'""""''"''"'"'!qg F'ER~DliCTCO~TRUCTKlH ,, 
ST.w:IAAOS.VNEAEOUIR£'-!EN X ,,, 
FORl'AANSfllONRLVAI!VFROM ,, 
EOU-'l.EU .. Y.tii~SIW.LBE v 
UTUZE!liN...U.MITERalWS45' 
AOOGREATE't 

?BY9 
flt'X•Y 

~..."::/ 

AIR HANDLING UNIT 
"''""'" 

IV!'I!,-1'•;111.101'_.,..-t'Ot<I(>II<SIOE'Of 
-WI..\'1 

l'I.I.~T'IFUI.li,*E511![101t.!S8HOTO!IOT><ERMSE 

"~·-~"'~·-~~ f' { ·~,.=~~W'o{,"'ffC::.:r=-.-.. ··~ 
Tl<i-TDU_...,l .. UILO'If.......U 

-·---·---- -~--------. ··----

'J.WAY COIL PIPING DIAGRAM 
"''""'' 

OOU"D:lNDO<SATlUN£10 
'EN<i'S,IOOR!)II.OOf<fUUSII'I' 

11 

I 2 

~.,-- ·---~ ~ """~ t~ ,_ .. ,=~ ~.~ ---
l"lt<XI'o!I'ONif<rsMI.LI<>!IIIlut<U~!Oln:oorH<_. 

''"""""~"'''"""''" f' r~.~-~.·_.:""_~,·="" __ ._._~~_:_ -~-~-I'IIESWIEG<~~-

TYPICAL RECTANGULAR DUCT ELBOWS 
No Scale 1s 2-WAY COIL PIPING DIAGRAM 

Nc!Sc$le T3 
L_ ____________________ _ 

[ATKiNS I 
012SOUTHKEll81FI!OAtl 

OIIUNOO.I'L32110 
PHONE .07.5477215 FM 407.740.051 

~~ 
~rt{V~R~~S"~ 

t-z 
w 
~ w-
(.):6 

~:3~ za..e 
:::lWl§ 
oa:ii N 

co 
O:::lui ~ w:z:~ 0 

(!J~W 0 

zw~ ~ 
~(I)~ 
a::::lo 
OOz 

:J:tn 
t-~ 
a: 
:;:) 

0 
(.) 

No !lilt llucopi!Do 

A~~" ~M~·~•• 

~:~~~~ 

HVAC DETAILS 

Ullo.1000451_B21~~- AAEl,2018 

I= ~I M-30111 
CiesogroGdB~ ~"01 I,._,.,,.,.,.., 


